Table 108.2.2 Weighted Time Table for Contracts with No Time Exclusion (to be used with Fig.

108.2.4)
Da Januar Februar Marc Apri Ma Jun Jul Augus Septembe Octobe Novembe Decembe
y y y h | y e y t r r r r
1 0 32 88 |154 |244 | 356 487 | 614 738 834 919 978
2 1 34 90 | 157 |247 | 360 492 | 618 742 837 921 979
3 2 36 92 160 |250 | 364 497 | 622 746 840 923 980
4 3 38 94 |163 |253 | 368 497 | 626 750 843 925 981
5 4 40 96 | 166 |256 | 372 502 | 630 754 846 927 982
6 5 42 98 169 |259 | 376 507 | 634 758 849 929 983
7 6 44 100 | 172 |262 |380 (512 | 638 762 852 931 984
8 7 46 102 | 175 |265 384 |517 | 642 765 855 933 985
9 8 48 104 | 178 |268 | 388 |522 | 646 768 858 935 986
10 9 50 106 | 181 |271 | 392 |526 | 650 771 861 937 987
11 10 52 108 | 184 |274 | 396 |530 | 654 774 864 939 988
12 11 54 110 | 187 |277 | 400 (534 | 658 777 867 941 989
13 12 56 112 | 190 |280 | 404 |538 | 662 780 870 943 990
14 13 58 114 | 193 |284 408 |542 | 666 783 873 945 991
15 14 60 116 | 196 |288 |412 |546 | 670 786 876 947 992
16 15 62 118 | 199 |292 | 416 |550 | 674 789 879 949 993
17 16 64 120 | 202 |296 | 420 554 | 678 792 882 951 994
18 17 66 122 | 205 |300 | 424 |558 | 682 795 885 953 995
19 18 68 124 | 208 |304 | 428 |562 | 686 798 888 955 996
20 19 70 126 | 211 |308 432 |566 | 690 801 891 957 997
21 20 72 128 | 214 |312 | 437 |570 | 694 804 894 959 998
22 21 74 130 | 217 |316 | 442 |574 | 698 807 897 961 999
23 22 76 132 | 220 |320 447 |578 | 702 810 900 963 1000
24 23 78 134 | 223 |324 | 452 |582 | 706 813 903 965 1000
25 24 80 136 | 226 |328 |457 |586 | 710 816 905 967 1000
26 25 82 138 | 229 |332 462 |590 | 714 819 907 969 1000
27 26 84 140 | 232 |336 | 467 (594 | 718 822 909 971 1000
28 27 86 142 | 235 |340 | 472 |598 | 722 825 911 973 1000
29 28 86 145 | 238 |344 477 |602 | 726 828 913 975 1000
30 29 148 | 241 |348 |482 |606 | 730 831 915 977 1000
31 30 151 352 610 | 734 917 1000



Lea Drive Stormwater Project Utility Delay Analysis

Work Unit from MoDOT Table

Original Notice to Proceed date: June 23, 2021 447
Original Substantial Completion Date: October 20, 2021 891
Number of Work Units available to the contractor (891-447) 444

The utility delay began on the NTP date of June 23, 2021 and ended on July 14, 2021.

Date Substantive work began: July 15, 2021 546
Work units available to the contractor from above: 444
Completion date based on available Work Units (546+444) 990

Using the Weighted Timetable, 990 equates to December 13, 2021

Change Order #1 revised the Substantial Completion Date to November 10, 2021. An additional 33
calendar days must be added to reach December 13, 2021.



